

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
8/10/2020 3:18 PM

NO. 36999-4-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOSHUA J. MOBLEY,

Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
JOSHUA J. MOBLEY

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JULIE M. MCKAY, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 1

 A. Mr. Mobley was Not Required to Place Ms. Bell at the Scene Before Presenting Alternative Suspect Evidence. 1

 B. The Trial Court Improperly Conflated Incompetent Child Testimony with Merely Unreliable Child Testimony. 5

 C. The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct by Arguing that Mr. Mobley’s Expressed Desire Not to Speak to Police was Substantive Evidence of his Guilt..... 9

II. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Commonwealth v. Davis</i> , 939 A.2d 905, 2007 Pa. Super. Ct. 382 (2007).....	8
<i>Commonwealth v. Delbridge</i> , 578 Pa. 641, 663, 855 A.2d 27 (2003).....	8
<i>In re Dependency of A.E.P.</i> , 135 Wn.2d 208, 956 P.2d 297 (1998).....	8
<i>State v. Burke</i> , 163 Wn.2d 204, 181 P.3d 1 (2008).....	10-14
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 78 Wn. App. 471, 898 P.2d 854 (1995).....	2-5
<i>State v. Easter</i> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Franklin</i> , 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014).....	1-5
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	5, 8
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 186 Wn. App. 749, 346 P.3d 838 (2015).....	3-5
<i>Quinn v. United States</i> , 349 U.S. 155, 75 S.Ct. 668, 673, 99 L.Ed. 964 (1955).....	13

Statutes

RCW 5.60.050	8
